# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N10000008368 FILED September 07, 2010 Sec. Of State tburch

GRACE AND FAITH WORSHIP CENTER INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: GRACE AND FAITH WORSHIP CENTER INC

# Article II

The principal place of business address: 1556 JEFFERSON ST HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33020

The mailing address of the corporation is: 1556 JEFFERSON ST HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33020

### **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: NON-PROFIT CHURCH ORGANIZATION. WILL BE USED FOR RELIGIOUS □ □ ACTIVITIES.

### Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: ELECTED AT ANNUAL MEETING

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JUSTIN C TALMADGE 1556 JEFFERSON ST HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33020 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: JUSTIN TALMADGE

### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JUSTIN TALMADGE 1556 JEFFERSON ST

HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020

Incorporator Signature: JUSTIN TALMADGE

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: DP JUSTIN C TALMADGE 1556 JEFFERSON ST HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33020

Title: DT JEFFREY ACOCELLA 18410 NW 56 AVE MIAMI GARDENS, FL. 33055

Title: D SPRING MURRAY 9060 SW 20TH ST MIRAMAR, FL. 33025

## Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 09/04/2010

N10000008368 FILED September 07, 2010 Sec. Of State tburch